Index of Diseases
Encyclopedia of Medicinal Plants

Abscesses

Ache, kidney, see Lumbago

Ache, rheumatic, see Rheumatic pain
Ache, stomach

Aches and Neuralgia

Acid, uric, excess of, see Gout

Acidity, stomach

Acne

Affections, heart

AIDS

Alcoholism

Alimentary intoxication, see Salmonellosis
Alkalizing plants

Allergy

Alteration, heartbeat rate, see Arrhythmia
Alternatives to coffee

Alternatives to tea

Amebic dysentery, see Amebiasis
Amebiasis

Anal eczema

Anal fissure

Analgesic plants, see Aches and neuralgia
Anaphrodisiac plants

Anemia

Angina pectoris

Angor pectoris, see Angina pectoris
Anorexia, see Appetite, lack of
Anthocyanines, plants with

Antidiarrheic plants

Antirrheumatic plants

Antiscorbutic plants

Antispasmodic plants

Antitussive plants

Anxiety

Anxiolytics, see Nervousness and anxiety
Aphonia

Aphrodisiac plants

689
658
657
420
142
647
418
687
213
742
776
740
645
777
214
177
177
740
740
539
539
142
604
263
214
214
347
128
480
655
645
147
288
141
141
203
602



Appetite, excess of, see Bulimia
Appetite, lack of

Arrhythmia

Arteriosclerosis

Arthritis, uric, see Gouty arthritis
Arthritism, see Gouty arthritis
Arthrosis

Ascitis, see Fluid in the abdomen
Asthenia

Asthma

Attack, heart

Back ache, see Lumbago

Bad breath

Bad taste in mouth

Balsamic plants

Beauty, skin

Bechic, plants, see Throat, irritation
Belches, see Stomach gas

Biliary colic

Bites, insect

Bites, reptile

Bites, snake

Blepharitis

Bloated stomach

Blood flow, lack of

Blood thinning plants

Blood in the sputum, see Hemoptysis
Blood in urine, see Hematuria
Bones, weakness, see Osteoporosis
Brain circulatory insufficiency, see Lack of blood flow
Breast feeding, infection of breast, see Mastitis
Breath, bad, see Bad breath
Bronchitis

Bronchodilator plants

Brucellosis

Bruises, see Contusion

Bulimia

Burns

Calculi, urine, see Urinary lithiasis
Callus

648
347
214
228
659
659
659
380
140
283
214
658
347
187
289
686
201
421
381
776
776
776
129
420
228
263
284
552
659
228
616
347
282
288
740
656
648
775
550
683



Cancer

Cardiopathy, see Heart affections
Cardiotonic plants

Cellulitis

Cephalalgia, see Headaches
Cervicitis

Chilblains

Children, sedative plants
Cholelithiasis, see Gall bladder dysfunction
Cholera

Choleretic and cholagogue plants
Cholesterol, plants against high
Chondilloma and papilloma

Chronic gastritis

Cirrhosis, see Hepatitis

Coffee, alternatives to

Cold, chilblains

Colic, kidney

Colitis

Conjunctivitis and blepharitis
Constipation

Contusion

Convalescence

Cornea, inflammation, see Keratitis
Corns, see Callus

Cough

Cracks, skin

Cystitis

Dandruff

Depression, immune system, see Low defenses
Depression, nervousness
Depurative treatment

Diabetes

Diarrhea, see Gastroenteritis
Difficult digestion, see Dyspepsia
Digestion, disorders, see Dyspepsia
Digestive plants

Diphtheria

Diseases, febrile, see Febrile diseases
Diseases, psychosomatic

777
213
212
686
143
620
229
146
380
740
382
229
683
423
379
177
229
551
482
129
485
656
739
130
683
285
683
554
688
738
140
647
648
481
419
419
348
740
738
142



Diuretic plants

Dropsy

Dry skin

Dysentery

Dysmenorrhea

Dyspepsia

Ear, pain (picture caption)
Eczema

Eczema, anal

Edema

Emetic plants

Emmenagogue plants

Enuresis

Epilepsy

Epistaxis, see Nose, bleeding
Erythema pernio, see Chilblains
Excess of appetite, see Bulimia
Excessive menstruation
Excessive perspiration
Excessive perspiration of feet, see Foot, disorders
Excessive sexual excitation
Expectorant plants

Eye fatigue (Picture caption)
Eyelids, inflammation, Conjunctivitis and blepharitis
Eyes, baths (Picture caption)
Eyes, itching (Picture caption)
Fainting

Fatigue and asthenia

Febrile diseases

Feet blisters, see Foot, disorders
Female sterility

Fermentation, intestinal

Fever, Malt, see Brucellosis
Fever, typhoid

Fissure, anal

Fluid in the abdomen

Fluid, retention, see Edema
Foot bruises, see Foot disorders
Foot disorders

Fragile nails

556
552
687
482
617
419
204
685
539
552
417
621
555
144
203
229
648
618
687
660
604
286
130
129
130
130
228
140
738
660
616
479
740
741
539
380
552
660
660
688



Fungi, skin, see Skin mycosis

Furuncles and abscesses

Galactofuge plants

Galactogenic plants

Gall bladder, dysfunction

Gargles, plants for

Gas, intestinal

Gas, stomach

Gastric hemorrhage

Gastric hypotonia, see Bloated stomach
Gastric juice, lack of

Gastric ptosis, see Bloated stomach
Gastritis

Gastroenteritis

Gingivitis

Gout

Gouty arthritis

Growth, tooth

Gumboil

Gums, disorders, see Pyorrhea, gingivitis and parodontosis
Hair loss

Halitosis, see Bad breath

Headaches

Heart affections

Heart diseases

Heart insufficiency, see Plants, cardiotonic
Heart, arterial afflictions, see Angina pectoris
Heartbeat rate alteration, see Arrhythmia
Hematoma

Hematuria

Hemoptysis

Hemorrhage

Hemorrhoids

Hemostatic plants

Hepatic colic, see Biliary colic

Hepatitis

Herpes

High blood pressure

Hoarseness, see Aphonia
Hypermenorrhea, see Excessive menstruation

689
689
615
615
380
204
478
421
421
420
418
420
422
481
188
647
659
187
188
188
688
347
143
213
212
212
214
214
263
552
284
264
540
262
381
379
690
227
203
618



Hypertension, see High blood pressure
Hyperthyroidism

Hyperuricemia, see Gout

Hypochlorhydria, see Lack of gastric juice
Hypotension, see Low blood pressure
Hypothyroidism

Immune system depression, see Low defenses
Incontinence, urinary

Infection, breast, see Mastitis

Infection, kidney, see Pyelonephritis

Infection, mammary glands, see Mastitis
Infection, urinary

Infection, urine, see Urinary infection
Infection, urine bladder, see Cystitis

Influenza

Insect bites

Insomnia

Insufficiency, heart, see Plants, cardiotonic
Insufficiency, kidney, see Nephritis and nephrosis
Intellectual, insufficient performance

Intestinal atony

Intestinal colic

Intestinal dysbacteriosis

Intestinal fermentation

Intestinal flora, alterations, see Intestinal dysbacteriosis
Intestinal gas

Intestinal parasites

Intestinal roundworms, see Intestinal parasites
Intestinal spasm, see Intestinal colic

Intestinal worms, see Intestinal parasites
Intestine, atony

Intestine, colic

Intoxication

Invigorant plants, see Fatigue and asthenia
Irregular menstruation

Irritable bowel syndrome

Irritation, skin

Itching eyes (Picture caption)

Itching, skin, see Skin pruritus

Itching, throat, see Throat irritation

227
648
647
418
227
648
738
555
616
553
616
554
554
554
742
776
142
212
553
143
485
483
479
479
479
478
486
486
483
486
485
483
775
140
618
483
684
130
684
201



Joint sprain, see Sprain
Keratitis

Kidney ache, see Lumbago
Kidney colic

Kidney insufficiency, see Nephritis and nephrosis

Lack of appetite, see Appetite, lack of
Lack of blood flow

Lack of gastric juice

Laryngitis

Laxative plants

Leucorrhea

Lice, bites, see Pediculosis

Lip sores

Lithiasis, renal, see Urinary lithiasis
Lithiasis, urinary

Liver insufficiency, see Liver, dysfunction
Liver stones, see Gall bladder dysfunction

Liver, dysfunction

Liver, toxicity

Loss of hair

Loss of memory

Loss of vision, see Vision, diminished
Low blood pressure

Low defenses

Lumbago

Lung emphysema

Malaria

Male sterility

Malnutrition

Malt fever, see Brucellosis

Mastitis

Memory, loss of

Menopause

Menstruation, excessive
Menstruation, irregular
Menstruation, pain, see Dysmenorrhea
Menstruation, retention of fluids
Migraine

Mouth, bad taste in

Mouth, inflammation, see Stomatitis

657
130
658
551
553
347
228
418
202
484
620
777
187
550
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379
380
379
380
688
144
130
227
738
658
284
743
603
646
740
616
144
619
618
618
617
618
143
187
189



Mouth ulcers

Mucolithic plants

Multiple sclerosis

Organic diseases of the nervous system
Mycosis, skin

Myocardial infarction

Nails, fragile, see Fragile nails

Narcotic plants

Neck of the uterus, infection, see Cervicitis
Nephritis and nephrosis

Nephrosis

Nervous system, organic diseases of the
Nervous tension, see Stress
Nervousness and anxiety

Nervousness depression

Nervousness, stomach

Neuralgia

Neurasthenia, see Nervousness and anxiety

Nipple sores

Nose, bleeding

Nose, inflammation, see Rhinitis
Obesity

Organic diseases of the nervous system
Osteoporosis

Ovary, insufficiency

Oxytocic plants

Pain in the ear (picture caption)
Pain, rheumatic

Palpitations

Pancreatic, insufficiency
Papilloma

Parasites, intestinal

Parkinson disease,
Parodontosis

Pectoral plants

Pediculosis

Perspirant plants

Pharyngitis

Phlebitis

Plants against high cholesterol

187
289
144
144
689
214
688
146
620
553
553
144
141
141
140
421
142
141
616
203
203
646
144
659
619
621
204
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213
381
683
486
487
188
285
777
737
201
249
229



Plants for gargles

Plants for stomatitia

Plants with anthocyamnes

Plants with capillary protecting action

Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,
Plants,

alkalizing

anaphrodisiac
antidiarrheic
antirrheumatic
antiscorbutic
antispasmodic
antitussive

aphrodisiac

balsamic

blood thinning
bronchodilator

capillary protective
cardiotonic

choleretic and cholagogue
digestive

diuretic

emetic

emmenagogue
expectorant

galactofuge
galactogenic

hemostatic

hypolipemic, see Cholesterol, plants against high
laxative

mucolytic

narcotic

oxytocic

pectoral

perspirant

purgative

remineralizant

revulsive

sedative

sedative, for children
sedatives, see Nervousness and anxiety
urinary anti-inflammatory

204
189
128
248
645
604
480
655
645
147
288
602
289
263
288
248
212
382
348
556
417
621
286
615
615
262
229
484
289
146
621
285
737
477
645
658
145
146
141
549



Plants, uterine antispasmodic

Plants, vasoconstricting

Plants, vasodilating

Pneumonia

Portal hypertension, see Fluid in the abdomen ,
Pregnancy

Premature ejaculation

Proctitis

Prostate hypertrophy, see Prostate, afflictions
Prostate, afflictions

Prostatitis, see Prostate, afflictions

Psoriasis

Psychosomatic diseases

Purgative plants

Pyelonephritis

Pyorrhea, gingivitis, and parodontosis
Pyrosis, see Stomach acidity

Remineralizant plants

Reptile bites

Retention of liquids, see Edema

Retention of liquids before menstruation,
Revulsive plants

Rheumatic pain

Rheumatism, plants against

Rhinitis

Rickets

Ringworm

Roughness, see Callus

Roundworms, intestine, see Intestinal parasites
Salmonellosis

Sand in the urine, see Urinary lithiasis
Scabies

Sciatica

Scurvy, plants against

Sedative plants

Sedative plants for children

Sexual hyperexcitation, see Excessive sexual excitation
Sexual impotence

Sexual, excessive excitation

Sinusitis

621
229
229
283
380
616
604
539
603
603
603
686
142
477
553
188
539
645
776
552
618
658
657
655
203
660
690
683
486
740
550
690
658
645
145
146
604
604
604
202



Skin beauty

Skin cracks

Skin dryness

Skin fungi, see Skin mycosis

Skin irritation

Skin itching, see Skin pruritus

Skin mycosis

Skin pruritus

Skin sores

Skin stretch marks

Sleeplessness, see Insomnia

Sore throat, see Tonsillitis and pharyngitis
Sores, lips

Sores, nipple

Spasm, intestinal, see Intestinal colic
Sports

Sprain

Sputum, blood in the, see Hemoptysis
Stomach ache

Stomach acidity

Stomach gas

Stomach nervousness

Stomach ulcer

Stomach, hemorrhage

Stomach, lack of juice, see LaCk of gastric juice
Stomatitis, plants for

Stones in the urine, see Urinary lithiasis
Stress

Stretch marks, skin

Students, see Insufficient intellectual performance
Sty

Sugar in the blood, excess, see Diabetes
Swelling before menstruation

Syphilis

Tachycardia

Taste in mouth, bad

Tea, alternatives to

Throat itching, see Throat, irritation
Teething

Throat, irritation

686
683
687
689
684
684
689
684
682
688
142
201
187
616
483
660
657
284
420
418
421
421
423
421
418
189
550
141
688
143
130
648
618
740
213
187
177
201
187
201



Throat, sore, see Tonsillitis and pharyngitis
Thrombosis

Thyroid, hyperfunction, see Hyperthyroidism
Thyroid, hypofunction, see Hypothyroidism
Tobacco addiction

Tonsillitis, see Tonsillitis and pharyngitis
Tonsillitis and pharyngitis

Toothache

Toxoinfection, alimentary, see Salmonellosis
Treatment, depurative

Tuberculosis

Typhoid fever

Ulcer, stomach

Ulcers, mouth, see Mouth ulcers

Urethritis

Uric acid, excess of, see Gout

Urinary anti-inflammatory plants

Urinary calculi, see Urinary lithiasis
Urinary incontinence

Urinary infection

Urinary lithiasis

Urine calculi, see Urinary lithiasis

Urine, blood in, see Hematuria

Uterine antispasmodic plants

Vaginal flow, see Leukorrhea

Vaginitis, see Leukorrhea

Varicose ulceration

Varicose veins

Vasoconstricting plants

Vasodilating plants

Veins, inflammation, see Phlebitis

Vision, diminished

Vitamin C, plants against lack, see Antiscorbutic plants
Vomiting

Warts

Weight loss

Whooping cough

Worms, intestinal, see Intestinal parasites
Wounds and sores
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